AANDHIKHOLA GAUNPALIKA

Office of Rural Municipality

Setidovan, Krishi

4 No Province, Nepal

INVITATION FOR BIDS

First Date of publication: (4th May, 2018)

- The Aandikhola Gaunpalika has allocated funds towards the cost of Procurement of 4WD Double Cab Pickup Vehicle and 4 Stroke Motorcycles at Aandikhola Gaunpalika, Syangja and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for : AAN/Cd/NCR/VP/03/2074/75 Bidding is open to all eligible Nerglese Bidders.
- AAN/Gd/NCB/VP/03/2074/75. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
 Aandikhola Gaunpalika, Office of Rural Municipality invites sealed bids under the following Terms and Conditions from the interested and eligible bidders.
- The eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at office of Aandikhola Gaunpalika, Office of Rural Municipality, Syangja during office hour or may visit E-Procurement section of PPMO website <u>http://www.bolpatra.gov.np</u>.
 The complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded from the PPMO website <u>http://www.bolpatra.gov.np</u> or the interested bidder may
- 4. The complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded from the PPMO website http://www.bolpatra.gov.np or the interested bidder may purchase bidding document upon submission of written application along with copies of company/firm registration certificate, manufacturers/Authorized dealer's authorization letter for the respective goods and services, Tax registration Certificate (PAN/VAT) & Tax clearance of FY 073/74 and a cash payment (non-refundable) as mentioned below from the office of Aandikhola Gaunpalika, Office Of Rural Municipality, Syangja during office hour up to 3rd june, 2018.

C N	Contract Identification	Description of Items	05	Cost of Bidding	Amount of Bid	Damasla
S.N.	No.	Description of Items	Qty.	document (NRs)	security (NRs.)	Remarks
	AAN/Gd/NCB/VP/03/2074/75	i)Supply of 4WD Double Cab Pickup				
		vehicle				
		ii) supply of four stroke XR 150 CC				
		motorcycle				
		iii) Supply of four stroke 150 CC	1 No. of each			
1.		motorcycle	item	3,000.00	1,25,000.00	

5. The bidder may purchase the hard copy of the biding documents or may choose to download the biding documents to prepare their bids and submit their electronic bids as specified in the instruction to Bidders. In case of the bidder who chooses to download and submit bid electronically through e- bidding, the bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document (as specified in the table below) in Aandikhola Gaunpalika, Office of Rural Municipality, Setidovan Krishi, Syangja Rajaswa (Revenue) account and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.

INFORMATION TO DEPOSIT THE COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS Name of Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Putalibazar-1, Syangja. Name of Office: Aandikhola Gaunpalika Office Account No. : 07203000000004001081 Rajaswa (Revenue) Shirshak No. : Ga 4-Sanchit Kosh

6. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after the bid closing deadline. Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount in the form of Bank Voucher ,Dharauti Acount No:- 0720300000003000013 Ga 3-0 aandikhola Gaunpalika Ga. Ka (Name of Bank : Nepal Bank ltd., Syangja). or irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by "A" class commercial bank with a minimum amount as indicated in the above table.

The bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

- 7. Bidders are strictly instructed to submit their bid through only one medium i.e. either through e-bidding or Hardcopy. Sealed or electronic bid must be delivered by hand or courier or through PPMO website http://www.bolpatra.gov.np on or before 4th June, 2018 on or before 12:00 (noon) at office of Aandikhola Gaunpalika Office Of Rural Municipality, Setidovan Krishi, Syangja. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 8. Bids will be opened at 13:00 pm on 4th june, 2018, in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to attend at office of Aandikhola Gaunpalika, Office of Rural Municipality, Setidovan Krishi, Syangja. Absence of bidder's representative in bid opening shall not obstruct the bid opening.
- If the last date of the Bid purchasing, submission and opening falls on a public holiday, the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the bid validity and bid security validity shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
 Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the address below.
- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the address below. Aandikhola Gaunpalika, Office of Rural Municipality, Setidovan, Krishi, Syangja
 - Mobile no:-9846033220 & 9856052689, Web site: www.Aandhikholamun.gov.np, or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.
- 11. Any matters, not covered here shall be as per prevailing rules and regulations of Nepal. The Aandikhola Gaunpalika Office Of Rural Municipality, Setidovan Krishi, Syangja. Reserves right to accept or reject wholly or partially or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer